
2023 Scott Co High School 
Freshman Baseball Schedule

Date			   Opponent					     Site		  Time

Tues Mar 14	 Madison Central	 A	 7:30

Thur Mar 16	 Lex Cath	 H	 5:30 (2)

Sat Mar 18	 Henry Clay	 H	 11:00 (2)

Tues Mar 21	 Madison Southern	 H	 5:30 (2)

Thur Mar 23	 GRC	 H	 5:30(2)

Fri Mar 24	 Great Crossing	 H	 7:30

Tues Mar 28	 Madison Southern	 A	 5:30 (2)

Wed Mar 29	 Henry Clay	 A	 5:30 (2)

Thur Apr 13	 Henry Clay	 H	 5:30(2)

Apr 14	 Freshman Tournament @ Lafayette

Apr 15	 Freshman Tournament @ Lafayette

Mon Apr 17	 Harrison Co	 A	 5:30 (2)

Wed Apr 18	 Madison Central	 H	 6:00 (2)

Thur Apr 20	 Great Crossing	 H	 5:30 (2)

Sat Apr 22	 Collins	 H	 11:00 (2)

Mon Apr 24	 Douglass	 H	 7:30

Thur Apr 27	 Douglass	 A	 7:30

Sat Apr 29	 Scott Co Tournament Trinity/ Cooper/ Lafayette/ Scott Co

Tues May 2	 Lafayette	 A	 5:30 (2)

Thur May 4	 GRC	 A	 5:30 (2)

Sat May 6	 Collins	 A	 11:00 (2)

Mon May 8	 Great Crossing	 A	 5:30 (2)



2023 Scott Co High School 
JV Baseball Schedule

Date			   Opponent					     Site		  Time

Mon Mar 13		 Grant Co	 H	 7:30

Tues Mar 14		 Madison Central	 A	 6:00

Wed Mar 15		 LCA	 H	 7:30

Sat Mar 18		 Bourbon Co	 A	 2:00

Tues Mar 21		 Woodford Co	 A	 7:30

Wed Mar 22		 Woodford Co	 H	 7:30

Fri Mar 24		 Great Crossing	 H	 5:30

Mon Mar 27		 Lafayette	 H	 7:30

Wed Mar 29		 GRC	 A	 7:30

April 2-6 		 Spring Break Camp 		  @Vero Beach Florida

Tues Apr 11		 Henry Clay	 H	 5:30

Wed Apr 12		 Henry Clay	 A	 5:30

Mon Apr 17		 Great Crossing	 A	 5:30

Wed Apr 19		 Sayre	 H	 5:30

Thur Apr 20		 East Jessamine 	 A	 8:00

Fri Apr 21		 JV Tournament @ Lafayette

Sat Apr 22		 JV tournament @ Lafayette

Mon Apr 24		 Douglass	 A	 5:30 (7inn)

Thur Apr 27		 Douglass	 H	 5:30

Tues May 2		 Bryan Station	 H	 5:30

Thur May 3		 Bryan Station	 A	 5:30

Wed May 10	 Lexington Cath	 H	 8:00

Thur May 11 	 Central Ky JV Championship



2023 Scott Co High School 
Varsity Baseball Schedule

Date			   Opponent				       Site		                Time
Sat Mar 4	 Collins - Scrimmage	 H	 11:00 
Sat Mar 11	 North Laurel - Scrimmage	 A	 11:00 
Mon Mar 13	 Grant Co	 H	 5:30
Wed Mar 15	 LCA	 H	 5:30
Fri Mar 17	 Lexington Cath	 A	 6:00
Sat Mar 18	 Bourbon Co	 A	 12:00
Tues Mar 21	 Woodford Co	 A	 5:30
Wed Mar 22	 Woodford Co	 H	 5:30
Fri Mar 24	 Henry Co	 A	 6:00
Sat Mar 25	 Blake Palmer Tournament 	 @Collins/Shelby Co.	 TBA
Mon Mar 27	 Lafayette	 H	 6:00
Wed Mar 29	 GRC	 A	 5:30
Thur Apr 30	 Anderson Co	 A	 6:00
Apr 2 - Apr 6	 Spring Break Camp		  @Vero Beach Florida
Mon Apr 10	 Shelby Co	 H	 6:30
Tues Apr 11	 Henry Clay 	 H	 7:30
Wed Apr 12	 Henry Clay	 A	 7:30
Apr 14 & 15	 Perry Co Tournament 	 A	 TBA
Tues Apr 18	 Sayre	 A	 5:30
Wed Apr 19	 Sayre	 H	 7:30
Thur Apr 20	 East Jessamine 	 A	 5:30
Tues Apr 25	 Frederick Douglass	 A	 7:30
Wed Apr 26	 Frederick Douglass	 H	 7:30
Apr 27, 28 & 29	 Harrison Co Tournament	 A	 TBA
Tues May 2	 Bryan Station	 H	 7:30
Wed May 3	 Bryan Station 	 A	 7:30
Fri May 5	 Dan Cummins Tournament	 H	 TBA
Sat May 6	 Dan Cummins Tournament 	 H	 TBA
Tues May 9	 Great Crossing	 A	 6:00
Wed May 10	 Lex Cath. 	 H	 6:00
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